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LSU
RECORD
22-10 (9-9)
RANKING  
RV AP, RV Coaches (3/7)
17 NCAA NET (3/9)
LAST GAME 
W, 76-68 vs. Missouri, 
3/10/22 (SEC 2nd Rd)

HEAD COACH  
Will Wade
CAREER RECORD  
196-95 (9th season)
LSU RECORD
105-50 (5th season)
SEC TOURNEY RECORD: 
3-2

LSU/SEC 
TOURNEY RECORD
RECORD 
50-60 (61 appearances)
29-41 (since renewal)
SEEDING
5 seed
LAST YEAR
Lost to Alabama, 80-79, in 
championship game.  

HISTORY  
Won first game played 
32 times in tournament. 
Reached semis 27 times, 
16 since renewal
FINALS -- 6 times (‘46, 
‘52, ‘80, ‘87, ‘93, ‘21)
TITLES 
1, 1980 

LSU (22-10, 9-9)
H - 15-2 (7-2); A - 2-8 (2-7); N - 5-0; OT - 1-0
November
Tue. 9  ULM (SECN+) W, 101-39
Fri. 12 TEXAS STATE (SECN+) W, 84-59
Mon. 15 LIBERTY (ESPNU) W, 74-58
Thurs. 18 MCNEESE (SECN+) W, 85-46
Mon. 22 BELMONT (SECN+) W, 83-53
Emerald Classic - Niceville, Florida (Nov. 26-27)
Fri. 26 vs. Penn State (CBSSN) W, 68-63(ot)
Sat. 27 vs. Wake Forest (CBSSN) W, 75-61 

December
Wed. 1 OHIO (SECN+) W, 66-51
Holiday Hoopsgiving - Atlanta, Georgia (Dec. 11)
Sat. 11 vs. Georgia Tech (ESPN2) W, 69-53
Tues. 14 NORTHWESTERN ST. (SECN) W, 89-49
Sat. 18 vs. LA Tech (Bossier City)(CBSSN) W, 66-57
Wed. 22 LIPSCOMB (SECN) W, 95-60
Sat. 29 *at Auburn (ESPN2) L, 55-70
 

January 
Tues. 4 *KENTUCKY (ESPN) W, 65-60
Sat. 8 *TENNESSEE (ESPN2) W, 79-67
Wed. 12 *at Florida (ESPN2) W, 64-58
Sat. 15 *ARKANSAS (ESPN2) L, 58-65
Wed. 19 *at Alabama (ESPN2) L, 67-70
Sat. 22 *at Tennessee (ESPN) L, 50-64
Wed. 26 *TEXAS A&M (SECN) W, 70-64
BIg 12/SEC Challenge
Sat. 29 at TCU (ESPN2) L, 68-77

February
Tues. 1 *OLE MISS (SECN) L, 72-76
Sat. 5 *at Vanderbilt (SECN) L, 66-75
Tues. 8 *at Texas A&M (SECN) W, 76-68
Sat. 12 *MISSISSIPPI STATE (ESPN2/U) W, 69-65
Wed. 16 *GEORGIA (SECN) W, 84-65
Sat. 19 *at South Carolina (SECN) L, 75-77
Wed. 23 *at Kentucky (ESPN) L, 66-71
Sat. 26 *MISSOURI (SEC Network) W, 75-55

March
Wed. 2 *at Arkansas (ESPN2) L, 76-77
Sat. 5 *ALABAMA (CBS) W, 80-77 (ot)
SEC TOURNAMENT -- Amalie Arena, Tampa, Florida
Thurs. 9  vs. Missouri (SECN) W, 76-68
Fri. 10 vs. Arkansas (ESPN) 1:30 p.m.
 
* SEC Games; All Times Central;  Home Games in ALL CAPS. 

Chris Blair, play-by-play
John Brady, analyst 
(Former LSU Head Coach)

TV: ESPN 
Karl Ravech, play-by-play
Jimmy Dykes, analyst
Marty Smith, reporter

Stats: 3.8 ppg, 3.0 rpg, 1.2 spg; SEC: 3.6 ppg, 2.6 rpg, 1.0 spg
• 6 steals vs. ULM (11/9), 4 steals vs. McNeese (11/18); 5 steals vs. Belmont (11/22).
• First double figure game of season vs. Lipscomb (12/22); 11 pts, 6 rebs (4 offensive). 
• Nine pts at USC (2/19); 4-of-6 from field, including a trey; 4 rebs, 2 steals.
• Only shot vs. A&M (1/26) was three that tied game with 1:18, starting 9-0 closing run.
• 44-of-99 overall from field (44.4%); 23-of-52 from arc (44.2%); 15-of-34 in SEC (44.1%)
• Career best eight rebounds at Florida (1/12)

Stats: 10.3 ppg, 2.5 rpg, 4.7 apg, 2.0 spg SEC: 10.5 ppg, 2.4 rpg, 5.2 apg, 1.8 spg
• 26 pts, 8 assts, at UK (2/23), 12-13 from the free throw line. 
• First career double figure assist game with 10 vs. UGA (2/16); also four steals.
• 11 pts, 5 assists, 3 steals in SEC Tournament opener vs. Missouri (3/10). 
• 16 games in double figures this season, including 12 at Arkansas (3/2)  
• Posted 7 steals vs. Wake Forest in ECC championship game (11/27).
• 13 games of five assists or more.
• 24-of-28 from free throw line last 4 games, 80.7 percent for season (71-88). 

Stats: 10.0 ppg, 3.0 rpg, 1.9 apg, 1.1 spg; SEC: 11.0 ppg, 3.1 rpg, 1.7 apg, 1.1 spg
• Member All-SEC Freshman team as voted by the league coaches.
• 9 assists in SEC opener versus Missouri (3/10).
• In first A&M game (1/26), career best 21 points, 3 treys.  
• 19 points at Alabama (1/19) ... 5 assists at A&M (2/8), third game of 5 assists.
• 37 treys, including 3 vs. UGA (2/16).
• 15 double figure scoring games including 15 vs. UGA (2/16), 11 vs. Mizzou (2/26) 
• Had 17 points with two assists, three steals vs. Alabama (3/5), 7-of-14 FGs, 2 treys

Stats: 13.7 ppg, 7.6 rpg, 1.5 spg; SEC: 12.6 ppg, 6.8 rpg, 1.1 apg, 1.6 spg
•  Voted second team All-SEC by the league coaches.
•  12th consecutive double figure scoring game with 16 in SECT opener (3/10).
•  Three consecutive doubles at TCU (1/29), Ole Miss (2/1), at Vandy (2/6).
•  7 double doubles this season, 23 in career at LSU. 
• 14 pts, 12 rebs at TCU (1/29); 21-13 vs. Ole Miss (2/1);10-11 at Vandy (2/5)  
• First LSU player with 3 straight gms 10 or more rebs since Emmitt Williams (Dec. 2019).
• 18 rebounds vs. LA Tech (12/18) most by LSU player since Ben Simmons had 18 in 2016. 

Stats: 6.4 ppg, 4.4 rpg; SEC: 3.8 ppg, 3.3 rpg
•  Posted first college double double with 15 pts, 10 rebs vs. Northwestern State (12/14)
•  Made all 6 field goal attempts in 12-point night in SECT opener (3/10).
•  Just missed second double with 12 pts, 9 rebounds vs. Lipscomb (12/22)
•  Sevenx double figure games.
•  Six points, eight rebounds in win at A&M (2/8); eight pts, four rebs vs. SC (2/22)
•  94-of-180 from the field (52.2%).
.  

NATIONAL TITLES  1935

SEC CHAMPIONS 1935 • 1953 • 1954 • 1979
1981 • 1985 • 1991 •  2000  • 2006 • 2009 • 2019

 FINAL FOUR 1953 • 1981 • 1986 • 2006

@LSUBasketball

2021-22 MEN’S BASKETBALL

GAME NOTES

SEC Tournament
Quarterfinals
Vs. Arkansas

at33
G A M E

 LSU STARTING LINEUP (BASED ON LAST GAME)

 BREAKDOWN ON THE AIR

 2021-22 LSU SCHEDULE

March 11, 2022
Amalie Arena
Tampa, Florida

ESPN
LSU Sports Radio Network
(Guaranty Media Eagle 98.1 FM BR)



LAST GAME: LSU 76, MISSOURI 68 (SEC TOURNAMENT 2ND RD, Tampa Florida) 
 The LSU Tigers used a fast start that included several spurts to build as much as a 25-point first half 
lead in getting to a 39-23 halftime advantage. LSU was not as sharp in ball handling in the second half and 
Missouri closed the game on a 21-9 run after LSU had a 65-45 lead with 6:16 to go in the game.  
 Five LSU players scored in double figures with Tari Eason, the SEC’s Sixth Man of the Year, having 19 
points, while Darius Days scored 16. Center Efton Reid had a strong game with 12 points, hitting all six of his 
field goal attempts. Xavier Pinson had 11 points and five assists, while Eric Gaines also scored 11 points. 
Brandon Murray only tallied seven points but had a career best nine assists.  
 LSU shot 50 percent in the first half (13-of-26) with 5 treys, but in the second half with the added 
turnovers, LSU made 15-of-24 field goals (62.5%) with 7 of those misses three-pointers. So, LSU was 15-of-17 
from inside the arc in the second half. LSU was 15-of-18 from the line.  
 For the game, Missouri was 23-of-55 from the field (41.8%) and 7-of-19 from the arc.  
 Missouri out rebounded LSU, 32-24, and 13-5 on the offensive glass. LSU had a 29-14 advantage on 
points off turnovers. 
 
50 PERCENT SHOOTING 
 LSU shot 50 percent or better for the seventh time this season (7-0) and the Tigers are 31-4 in the 
Will Wade era when the Tigers shoot 50 percent or better. It marked the 14th consecutive win for LSU when 
shooting 50 percent or better.  
 
EFTON REID 
 The freshman made just one field goal in the first half, a dunk, and then made five of LSU’s 15 second 
half field goals to post 12 points, his first double digit game since scoring 12 against Lipscomb on Dec. 22.  
 Reid played 22 minutes, the most he has played since playing 25 minutes at Kentucky in late 
February. He was also plus-19 in the plus-minus category.  
 
XAVIER PINSON AND THE ASSISTS 
 The five assists by Xavier Pinson against Missouri marked the sixth time in the last seven games that 
Pinson has recorded five assists or more. That includes 10 against UGA and eight at South Carolina, eight at 
Kentucky and eight versus Alabama. For the season he has 123 assists and four his four-year career, 356. He 
has had 12 games this season of five assists or more, missing six games with an MCL Sprain and bone bruise 
in the third game of conference play.  
 
BRANDON MURRAY CONTRIBUTING ASSISTS 
 The SEC All-Freshman team member didn’t have the best day shooting, but he made up for it 
contributing to the Tigers offense with nine assists and just two turnovers. It was the most assists for Murray 
since had five at Texas A&M on Feb. 8. 
  
TARI EASON CONTINUES IN SIXTH MAN ROLE 
 The league’s sixth man of the year made 7-of-11 field goals with a trey and 4-of-5 at the line to score 
19 points with two blocks and a steal. Eason leads the team in scoring at 17.0 points a game, is second in 
rebounds at 6.9 and shoots 52.3 percent from the floor (181-of-346) with 27 treys and 137-174 at the free 
throw line (78.7%). 
 
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS  



 LSU forced Missouri into three first-half shot clock violations this season, bringing the season total to 
42. It is the third time in the last two weeks that LSU has forced teams into three shot clock violations.  
 
SEASON WINS 
 The season win total is now 22 for the 2021-22 season. A total of 24 teams at LSU have had 20-win 
seasons over the history of the program, but this is now the 15th time an LSU team has hit 22 victories in a 
season.  
 
SEC TOURNAMENT MARKS 
 The Tigers shooting percentage of 56.0% was the fourth best by an LSU team in the SEC Tournament. 
LSU shot 60.9 percent (36-64) versus UF in 1980 in Birmingham.  
 LSU’s 18 assists tied the fourth most by an LSU team in the tournament. 
 The nine assists by Brandon Murray tied for the second most assists by an LSU player in an SEC 
Tournament game (Bernard Woodside, March 12, 1988 in Baton Rouge). Greg Cook had the LSU mark of 10 
versus Kentucky on March 1, 1980 in Birmingham.  
 
THREE-POINTERS 
 LSU’s five three-pointers gives the Tigers 212 for the season, which is the eighth most in a season for 
the Tigers. LSU would need four to move into sixth place before a big gap occurs in the top list.  
 
LSU STEALS RECORD AND COUNTING 
 LSU with its nine steals on Thursday now has 355 for the season, passing the 352 steals LSU had in 
the 1986-87 season. LSU is in a close battle with Abilene Christian for national steals per game average with 
both teams entering Thursday at 11.2 steals a game. LSU had an 18-steal advantage over ACU in total steals 
going into their very late Western Athletic Conference quarterfinal game Thursday. 
 
THE PREVIOUS GAMES WITH ARKANSAS 
 GAME 1 – ARKANSAS 65, LSU 58 (Jan. 15, AT BATON ROUGE -- LSU had an eight-point advantage (56-
48) with 9:01 to play but LSU would score just two points the rest of the way in a 65-58 Razorback win. 
Arkansas went on a 10-0 run to take a 58-56 lead with 3:31 to play. LSU would tie the game at the 2:16 mark, 
but Arkansas scored the final seven points of the game.  
 Eric Gaines, in his second start in place of then-injured Xavier Pinson had 14 points, four assists while 
Tari Eason had 13 points and Alex Fudge also had 13 points. 
 GAME 2 – ARKANSAS 77, LSU 76 (MARCH 2, AT FAYETTEVILLE) -- LSU gave it best shot before a 
sellout crowd of 20,000 in Bud Walton Arena in Fayetteville and came up just short against the nationally-
ranked Razorbacks. LSU and Arkansas were tied 35-35 at halftime before LSU scored the first seven points of 
the second half to take a 42-35 lead. Arkansas would come back to take a 52-48 lead with 10:33 to play but 
LSU pushed the margin out to seven, 63-56 with 6:31 left.  

LSU continued to hold a four-point lead, 74-70 with 1:47 to play but free throws and a layup off an 
LSU three-point miss, tied the game at 74-74 with 1:13 to play.  
 Xavier Pinson put LSU back up 76-74 on a layup with 52 seconds to play. LSU was called for a hook 
and hold foul that gave Arkansas two shots and the ball. The Razorbacks made one free throw and then 
turned the ball over. LSU missed two shots at the goal before a foul was called with eight seconds left. 
Arkansas made both free throws to take a 77-76 lead. LSU got a layup up in the final seconds but it was no 
good, giving the Razorbacks the victory.   
 Tari Eason had 24 points while Darius Days had 19. Xavier Pinson had 12 and five assists.   



2021-22 LSU Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 10, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 22-10 15-2 2-8 5-0
CONFERENCE 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-1 8-0 0-1 5-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
LSU 1094 1234 18 2346
Opponents 918 1090 10 2018

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 EASON, Tari 31-4 757:57 24.5 181-346 .523 27-74 .365 137-174 .787 74 139 213 6.9 84 6 30 67 35 61 526 17.0

4 DAYS, Darius 31-31 916:23 29.6 157-362 .434 67-188 .356 44-62 .710 62 175 237 7.6 78 3 29 39 8 48 425 13.7
1 PINSON, Xavier 26-25 725:52 27.9 87-233 .373 24-94 .255 71-88 .807 16 49 65 2.5 62 2 123 81 0 51 269 10.3
0 MURRAY, Brandon 31-30 954:10 30.8 116-272 .426 37-111 .333 40-58 .690 25 68 93 3.0 51 3 59 52 7 34 309 10.0
2 GAINES, Eric 32-8 863:39 27.0 94-233 .403 20-78 .256 89-113 .788 21 85 106 3.3 75 2 96 89 14 67 297 9.3

15 REID, Efton 32-32 630:55 19.7 94-180 .522 5-20 .250 12-27 .444 50 91 141 4.4 107 5 16 45 26 15 205 6.4
5 WILKINSON, Mwani 32-28 766:08 23.9 44-99 .444 23-52 .442 9-18 .500 35 61 96 3.0 89 1 30 29 23 39 120 3.8
3 FUDGE, Alex 27-1 400:48 14.8 36-85 .424 4-14 .286 21-37 .568 40 51 91 3.4 32 0 8 26 15 24 97 3.6

24 O'NEAL, Shareef 13-0 125:57 9.7 16-31 .516 1-7 .143 7-15 .467 11 18 29 2.2 20 0 1 13 5 2 40 3.1
11 WILLIAMS, Justice 19-1 207:36 10.9 11-39 .282 2-11 .182 10-12 .833 6 10 16 0.8 11 0 13 9 2 10 34 1.8
21 EZEWIRO, Bradley 7-0 28:24 4.1 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 4 2 6 0.9 1 0 0 1 1 0 11 1.6
30 EDWARDS, Parker 7-0 33:44 4.8 3-12 .250 2-7 .286 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 1 0 1 11 1.6
20 COLBERT, Jerrell 4-0 26:29 6.6 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.3 5 0 2 1 3 2 2 0.5
10 EGEMO, Brandon 5-0 08:23 1.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
25 BENHAYOUNE, Adam 2-0 01:15 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 MAYS, Spencer 2-0 02:21 1.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 47 45 92 14
Total 32 6450 844-1908 .442 212-659 .322 446-615 .725 393 798 1191 37.2 618 22 408 468 139 355 2346 73.3
Opponents 32 6451 671-1741 .385 225-805 .280 451-659 .684 357 754 1111 34.7 527 6 363 580 108 220 2018 63.1

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 2346 2018
Points per game 73.3 63.1
Scoring margin +10.3 -

Field goals-att 844-1908 671-1741
Field goal pct .442 .385

3 point fg-att 212-659 225-805
3-point FG pct .322 .280
3-pt FG made per game 6.6 7.0

Free throws-att 446-615 451-659
Free throw pct .725 .684
F-Throws made per game 13.9 14.1

Rebounds 1191 1111
Rebounds per game 37.2 34.7
Rebounding margin +2.5 -

Assists 408 363
Assists per game 12.8 11.3

Turnovers 468 580
Turnovers per game 14.6 18.1
Turnover margin +3.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.6

Steals 355 220
Steals per game 11.1 6.9

Blocks 139 108
Blocks per game 4.3 3.4

Winning streak 2 -
Home win streak 4 -

Attendance 178562 121907
Home games-Avg/Game 17-10504 10-12191
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-5429

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/09/2021 La.-Monroe W 101-39 9969
11/12/2021 Texas St. W 84-59 11030
11/15/2021 Liberty W 74-58 8940
11/18/2021 McNeese W 85-46 9062
11/22/2021 Belmont W 83-53 9923
11/26/2021 vs Penn St. Wot 68-63 2146
11/27/2021 vs Wake Forest W 75-61 1700
12/01/2021 Ohio W 66-51 11328
12/11/2021 vs Georgia Tech W 69-53 6137
12/14/2021 Northwestern St. W 89-49 8904
12/18/2021 vs Louisiana Tech W 66-57 6868
12/22/2021 Lipscomb W 95-60 10767
12/29/2021 at Auburn L 55-70 9121
01/04/2022 Kentucky W 65-60 11808
01/08/2022 Tennessee W 79-67 12881
01/12/2022 at Florida W 64-58 10110
01/15/2022 Arkansas L 58-65 12734
01/19/2022 at Alabama L 67-70 10368
01/22/2022 at Tennessee L 50-64 21061
01/26/2022 Texas A&M W 70-64 10929
01/29/2022 at TCU L 68-77 6539
02/01/2022 Ole Miss L 72-76 9707
02/05/2022 at Vanderbilt L 66-75 7381
02/08/2022 at Texas A&M W 76-68 6636
02/12/2022 Mississippi St. W 69-65 10975
02/16/2022 Georgia W 84-65 9064
02/19/2022 at South Carolina L 75-77 11292
02/23/2022 at Kentucky L 66-71 20199
02/26/2022 Missouri W 75-55 9304
03/02/2022 at Arkansas L 76-77 19200
03/05/2022 Alabama Wot 80-77 11237
03/10/2022 vs Missouri W 76-68 10295



2021-22 LSU Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

In Conference games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 05, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
CONFERENCE 9-9 7-2 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
LSU 601 638 8 1247
Opponents 555 664 5 1224

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 EASON, Tari 18-3 447:03 24.8 101-202 .500 18-41 .439 92-117 .786 45 78 123 6.8 60 6 18 40 20 39 312 17.3
4 DAYS, Darius 17-17 513:41 30.2 81-190 .426 35-105 .333 18-28 .643 33 83 116 6.8 50 3 19 23 3 27 215 12.6
0 MURRAY, Brandon 17-16 539:54 31.8 70-161 .435 22-63 .349 25-36 .694 16 37 53 3.1 34 3 29 38 3 18 187 11.0
1 PINSON, Xavier 12-12 352:25 29.4 41-124 .331 6-40 .150 38-51 .745 10 19 29 2.4 31 1 63 46 0 22 126 10.5
2 GAINES, Eric 18-7 489:33 27.2 53-129 .411 15-48 .313 44-61 .721 13 45 58 3.2 47 2 40 50 5 39 165 9.2

15 REID, Efton 18-18 319:14 17.7 31-68 .456 2-10 .200 5-17 .294 18 42 60 3.3 62 4 7 23 9 5 69 3.8
5 WILKINSON, Mwani 18-15 453:52 25.2 23-53 .434 15-34 .441 4-9 .444 14 33 47 2.6 51 1 17 16 15 18 65 3.6

24 O'NEAL, Shareef 12-0 123:02 10.3 16-31 .516 1-7 .143 7-15 .467 11 18 29 2.4 18 0 1 12 5 2 40 3.3
3 FUDGE, Alex 13-1 184:48 14.2 13-36 .361 2-5 .400 6-13 .462 15 17 32 2.5 19 0 1 10 5 4 34 2.6

11 WILLIAMS, Justice 18-1 197:31 11.0 11-36 .306 2-10 .200 10-12 .833 5 9 14 0.8 10 0 13 9 2 10 34 1.9
30 EDWARDS, Parker 1-0 01:59 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 EZEWIRO, Bradley 1-0 01:59 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 39 27 66 6
Total 18 3625 440-1030 .427 118-363 .325 249-359 .694 219 408 627 34.8 382 20 208 274 67 184 1247 69.3
Opponents 18 3626 396-966 .410 129-444 .291 303-436 .695 213 425 638 35.4 302 3 202 309 71 130 1224 68.0

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 1247 1224
Points per game 69.3 68.0
Scoring margin +1.3 -

Field goals-att 440-1030 396-966
Field goal pct .427 .410

3 point fg-att 118-363 129-444
3-point FG pct .325 .291
3-pt FG made per game 6.6 7.2

Free throws-att 249-359 303-436
Free throw pct .694 .695
F-Throws made per game 13.8 16.8

Rebounds 627 638
Rebounds per game 34.8 35.4
Rebounding margin -0.6 -

Assists 208 202
Assists per game 11.6 11.2

Turnovers 274 309
Turnovers per game 15.2 17.2
Turnover margin +1.9 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.7

Steals 184 130
Steals per game 10.2 7.2

Blocks 67 71
Blocks per game 3.7 3.9

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 4 -

Attendance 98639 115368
Home games-Avg/Game 9-10960 9-12819
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/29/2021 at Auburn L 55-70 9121
01/04/2022 Kentucky W 65-60 11808
01/08/2022 Tennessee W 79-67 12881
01/12/2022 at Florida W 64-58 10110
01/15/2022 Arkansas L 58-65 12734
01/19/2022 at Alabama L 67-70 10368
01/22/2022 at Tennessee L 50-64 21061
01/26/2022 Texas A&M W 70-64 10929
02/01/2022 Ole Miss L 72-76 9707
02/05/2022 at Vanderbilt L 66-75 7381
02/08/2022 at Texas A&M W 76-68 6636
02/12/2022 Mississippi St. W 69-65 10975
02/16/2022 Georgia W 84-65 9064
02/19/2022 at South Carolina L 75-77 11292
02/23/2022 at Kentucky L 66-71 20199
02/26/2022 Missouri W 75-55 9304
03/02/2022 at Arkansas L 76-77 19200
03/05/2022 Alabama Wot 80-77 11237



2021-22 LSU Men's Basketball 
Combined Team Statistics 

Vs. Arkansas

Page 1/1
as of Mar 11, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
LSU 68 66 0 134
Opponents 66 76 0 142

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 EASON, Tari 2-0 43:41 21.8 10-22 .455 3-9 .333 14-15 .933 6 5 11 5.5 7 1 3 5 1 5 37 18.5

3 FUDGE, Alex 1-0 23:18 23.3 5-6 .833 2-2 1.000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 0 0 1 2 13 13.0
1 PINSON, Xavier 1-1 31:33 31.6 5-21 .238 0-7 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 5.0 4 0 5 3 0 1 12 12.0
4 DAYS, Darius 2-2 63:42 31.9 8-20 .400 3-8 .375 3-4 .750 3 7 10 5.0 8 1 3 4 1 6 22 11.0
2 GAINES, Eric 2-1 56:10 28.1 9-20 .450 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 4 3 7 3.5 5 0 6 4 0 4 20 10.0

15 REID, Efton 2-2 31:57 16.0 4-9 .444 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 7 10 5.0 6 0 0 4 1 0 9 4.5
0 MURRAY, Brandon 2-2 56:13 28.1 3-16 .188 0-8 .000 2-3 .667 2 2 4 2.0 5 1 3 3 0 2 8 4.0
5 WILKINSON, Mwani 2-2 60:51 30.4 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 2.5 6 1 3 1 2 2 5 2.5

24 O'NEAL, Shareef 2-0 14:53 7.4 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 2.5 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 2.0
11 WILLIAMS, Justice 2-0 17:42 8.9 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 2.0
Team 10 1 11 1
Total 2 400 47-127 .370 11-47 .234 29-36 .806 33 41 74 37.0 46 4 24 26 7 23 134 67.0
Opponents 2 400 47-109 .431 10-38 .263 38-46 .826 23 52 75 37.5 33 1 20 31 6 10 142 71.0

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 134 142
Points per game 67.0 71.0
Scoring margin -4.0 -

Field goals-att 47-127 47-109
Field goal pct .370 .431

3 point fg-att 11-47 10-38
3-point FG pct .234 .263
3-pt FG made per game 5.5 5.0

Free throws-att 29-36 38-46
Free throw pct .806 .826
F-Throws made per game 14.5 19.0

Rebounds 74 75
Rebounds per game 37.0 37.5
Rebounding margin -0.5 -

Assists 24 20
Assists per game 12.0 10.0

Turnovers 26 31
Turnovers per game 13.0 15.5
Turnover margin +2.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.6

Steals 23 10
Steals per game 11.5 5.0

Blocks 7 6
Blocks per game 3.5 3.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 12734 19200
Home games-Avg/Game 1-12734 1-19200
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
01/15/2022 Arkansas L 58-65 12734
03/02/2022 at Arkansas L 76-77 19200
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
13 Eason, Tari 31 526 17.0
4 Days, Darius 31 425 13.7
0 Murray, Brandon 31 309 10.0
2 Gaines, Eric 32 297 9.3
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 269 10.3
15 Reid, Efton 32 205 6.4
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 32 120 3.8
3 Fudge, Alex 27 97 3.6
24 O'Neal, Shareef 13 40 3.1
11 Williams, Justice 19 34 1.8
21 Ezewiro, Bradley 7 11 1.6
30 Edwards, Parker 7 11 1.6
20 Colbert, Jerrell 4 2 0.5

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
13 Eason, Tari 31 526 17.0
4 Days, Darius 31 425 13.7
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 269 10.3
0 Murray, Brandon 31 309 10.0
2 Gaines, Eric 32 297 9.3
15 Reid, Efton 32 205 6.4
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 32 120 3.8
3 Fudge, Alex 27 97 3.6
24 O'Neal, Shareef 13 40 3.1
11 Williams, Justice 19 34 1.8
21 Ezewiro, Bradley 7 11 1.6
30 Edwards, Parker 7 11 1.6
20 Colbert, Jerrell 4 2 0.5

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
13 Eason, Tari 181 346 .523
15 Reid, Efton 94 180 .522
24 O'Neal, Shareef 16 31 .516
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 44 99 .444
4 Days, Darius 157 362 .434
0 Murray, Brandon 116 272 .426
3 Fudge, Alex 36 85 .424
2 Gaines, Eric 94 233 .403
21 Ezewiro, Bradley 4 10 .400
1 Pinson, Xavier 87 233 .373
11 Williams, Justice 11 39 .282
30 Edwards, Parker 3 12 .250
20 Colbert, Jerrell 1 4 .250

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
4 Days, Darius 31 362 11.7
13 Eason, Tari 31 346 11.2
0 Murray, Brandon 31 272 8.8
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 233 9.0
2 Gaines, Eric 32 233 7.3

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
13 Eason, Tari 31 181 5.8
4 Days, Darius 31 157 5.1
0 Murray, Brandon 31 116 3.7
2 Gaines, Eric 32 94 2.9
15 Reid, Efton 32 94 2.9
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3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 23 52 .442
13 Eason, Tari 27 74 .365
4 Days, Darius 67 188 .356
0 Murray, Brandon 37 111 .333
3 Fudge, Alex 4 14 .286
30 Edwards, Parker 2 7 .286
2 Gaines, Eric 20 78 .256
1 Pinson, Xavier 24 94 .255
15 Reid, Efton 5 20 .250
11 Williams, Justice 2 11 .182
24 O'Neal, Shareef 1 7 .143

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
4 Days, Darius 31 188 6.1
0 Murray, Brandon 31 111 3.6
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 94 3.6
2 Gaines, Eric 32 78 2.4
13 Eason, Tari 31 74 2.4

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
4 Days, Darius 31 67 2.2
0 Murray, Brandon 31 37 1.2
13 Eason, Tari 31 27 0.9
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 24 0.9
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 32 23 0.7

Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
30 Edwards, Parker 3 3 1.000
11 Williams, Justice 10 12 .833
1 Pinson, Xavier 71 88 .807
2 Gaines, Eric 89 113 .788
13 Eason, Tari 137 174 .787
4 Days, Darius 44 62 .710
0 Murray, Brandon 40 58 .690
3 Fudge, Alex 21 37 .568
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 9 18 .500
21 Ezewiro, Bradley 3 6 .500
24 O'Neal, Shareef 7 15 .467
15 Reid, Efton 12 27 .444

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
13 Eason, Tari 31 174 5.6
2 Gaines, Eric 32 113 3.5
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 88 3.4
4 Days, Darius 31 62 2.0
0 Murray, Brandon 31 58 1.9

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
13 Eason, Tari 31 137 4.4
2 Gaines, Eric 32 89 2.8
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 71 2.7
4 Days, Darius 31 44 1.4
0 Murray, Brandon 31 40 1.3

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
4 Days, Darius 31 237 7.6
13 Eason, Tari 31 213 6.9
15 Reid, Efton 32 141 4.4
2 Gaines, Eric 32 106 3.3
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 32 96 3.0

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 123 4.7
2 Gaines, Eric 32 96 3.0
0 Murray, Brandon 31 59 1.9
13 Eason, Tari 31 30 1.0
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 32 30 0.9

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
4 Days, Darius 31 237 7.6
13 Eason, Tari 31 213 6.9
15 Reid, Efton 32 141 4.4
3 Fudge, Alex 27 91 3.4
2 Gaines, Eric 32 106 3.3

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
2 Gaines, Eric 32 67 2.1
13 Eason, Tari 31 61 2.0
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 51 2.0
4 Days, Darius 31 48 1.5
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 32 39 1.2
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Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
13 Eason, Tari 31 74 2.4
4 Days, Darius 31 62 2.0
15 Reid, Efton 32 50 1.6
3 Fudge, Alex 27 40 1.5
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 32 35 1.1

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
13 Eason, Tari 31 35 1.1
15 Reid, Efton 32 26 0.8
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 32 23 0.7
3 Fudge, Alex 27 15 0.6
2 Gaines, Eric 32 14 0.4

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
4 Days, Darius 31 175 5.6
13 Eason, Tari 31 139 4.5
15 Reid, Efton 32 91 2.8
2 Gaines, Eric 32 85 2.7
0 Murray, Brandon 31 68 2.2

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
0 Murray, Brandon 31 954 30:47
4 Days, Darius 31 916 29:34
2 Gaines, Eric 32 864 26:59
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 32 766 23:57
13 Eason, Tari 31 758 24:27

Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
15 Reid, Efton 32 107 3.3
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 32 89 2.8
13 Eason, Tari 31 84 2.7
4 Days, Darius 31 78 2.5
2 Gaines, Eric 32 75 2.3

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
2 Gaines, Eric 32 89 2.8
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 81 3.1
13 Eason, Tari 31 67 2.2
0 Murray, Brandon 31 52 1.7
15 Reid, Efton 32 45 1.4

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
13 Eason, Tari 31 6
15 Reid, Efton 32 5
4 Days, Darius 31 3
0 Murray, Brandon 31 3
1 Pinson, Xavier 26 2
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 3 4 5 10 11 13 15 20
MURRAY,BRA PINSON,XAV GAINES,ERI FUDGE,ALEX DAYS,DARIU WILKINSON, EGEMO,BRAN WILLIAMS,J EASON,TARI REID,EFTON COLBERT,JE

La.-Monroe 11/09/2021 101-39 W 7-3-2 10-3-7 10-2-7 4-7-0 30-6-0 6-7-3 0-0-0 DNP 11-10-2 16-6-1 2-2-1
Texas St. 11/12/2021 84-59 W 14-0-1 6-0-3 8-3-5 14-3-1 17-7-1 2-3-0 DNP DNP 17-10-3 2-4-1 DNP
Liberty 11/15/2021 74-58 W 5-7-1 10-4-7 10-1-3 0-0-1 26-7-0 4-5-1 DNP DNP 6-3-0 13-6-0 DNP
McNeese 11/18/2021 85-46 W 7-3-1 5-5-8 10-4-6 8-4-0 14-10-0 3-2-0 0-0-0 DNP 19-14-1 8-5-0 0-1-0
Belmont 11/22/2021 83-53 W 15-3-2 14-4-2 8-3-3 2-2-1 9-7-3 6-4-2 0-0-0 DNP 15-7-1 12-9-1 0-0-1
vs Penn St. 11/26/2021 68-63 Wot 6-5-0 15-3-3 7-4-3 2-7-0 8-6-1 2-3-0 DNP DNP 20-9-1 8-3-0 DNP
vs Wake Forest 11/27/2021 75-61 W 9-0-0 9-3-5 11-5-3 11-9-2 12-6-0 0-3-1 DNP DNP 9-5-1 14-2-0 DNP
Ohio 12/01/2021 66-51 W 5-1-0 6-4-3 7-4-5 0-4-1 12-13-0 8-1-0 DNP DNP 20-5-1 8-7-0 DNP
vs Georgia Tech 12/11/2021 69-53 W 10-3-0 13-1-6 8-4-3 4-5-0 5-10-1 0-1-0 DNP DNP 23-6-1 6-8-2 DNP
Northwestern St. 12/14/2021 89-49 W 9-4-2 15-3-4 8-4-2 8-9-0 13-6-1 3-5-1 0-0-0 DNP 18-5-0 15-10-1 0-2-0
vs Louisiana Tech 12/18/2021 66-57 W 5-1-2 10-3-2 7-4-2 2-2-0 13-18-1 4-2-1 DNP DNP 21-8-0 4-4-1 DNP
Lipscomb 12/22/2021 95-60 W 13-2-5 17-3-5 13-6-6 8-6-1 21-6-2 11-6-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 12-9-0 DNP
at Auburn 12/29/2021 55-70 L DNP 13-4-3 6-5-0 0-2-0 11-2-0 5-4-1 DNP 7-3-0 11-7-0 2-2-0 DNP
Kentucky 01/04/2022 65-60 W 10-3-1 11-4-4 8-2-3 5-2-0 9-7-2 0-6-1 DNP 3-1-0 13-6-3 6-4-0 DNP
Tennessee 01/08/2022 79-67 W 13-3-2 9-3-7 7-2-1 3-5-0 15-8-2 8-1-0 DNP 0-1-0 24-12-1 0-1-0 DNP
at Florida 01/12/2022 64-58 W 10-4-2 DNP 15-4-2 4-0-0 20-6-1 3-8-1 DNP 0-1-0 6-1-0 2-3-2 DNP
Arkansas 01/15/2022 58-65 L 2-1-2 DNP 14-6-4 13-4-0 3-4-2 2-1-0 DNP 4-2-1 13-4-2 7-2-0 DNP
at Alabama 01/19/2022 67-70 L 19-6-1 DNP 9-4-2 0-4-0 5-2-0 0-1-3 DNP 3-0-0 26-10-0 4-5-0 DNP
at Tennessee 01/22/2022 50-64 L 15-2-3 DNP 10-6-3 0-2-0 5-7-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 16-6-1 4-4-2 DNP
Texas A&M 01/26/2022 70-64 W 21-4-3 DNP 16-6-3 4-4-0 DNP 3-2-0 DNP 2-4-3 14-9-2 3-3-1 DNP
at TCU 01/29/2022 68-77 L 10-3-5 2-0-0 14-2-6 0-1-0 14-12-0 6-4-2 DNP 0-2-0 16-3-1 6-7-1 DNP
Ole Miss 02/01/2022 72-76 L 7-1-2 0-0-1 16-4-3 0-3-1 21-13-1 3-0-1 DNP 5-0-3 16-5-2 4-6-1 DNP
at Vanderbilt 02/05/2022 66-75 L 9-2-0 DNP 14-3-2 2-1-0 10-11-1 5-5-1 DNP 2-0-2 16-3-0 8-2-0 DNP
at Texas A&M 02/08/2022 76-68 W 14-2-5 11-4-2 6-2-4 DNP 10-5-2 2-4-1 DNP 2-0-2 25-12-1 6-8-0 DNP
Mississippi St. 02/12/2022 69-65 W 7-5-0 12-1-4 4-3-5 DNP 10-7-1 5-2-0 DNP 0-1-1 23-6-1 0-3-0 DNP
Georgia 02/16/2022 84-65 W 15-1-0 7-4-10 7-0-0 3-5-0 15-12-3 3-1-1 DNP 4-0-0 21-9-0 2-1-1 DNP
at South Carolina 02/19/2022 75-77 L 8-3-2 7-1-8 4-3-4 DNP 18-6-0 9-4-1 DNP 0-0-0 21-10-1 8-4-0 DNP
at Kentucky 02/23/2022 66-71 L 3-2-1 26-2-8 11-2-1 0-0-0 10-8-1 6-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 5-1-0 5-2-0 DNP
Missouri 02/26/2022 75-55 W 11-5-2 10-1-3 6-1-1 0-0-0 10-5-1 5-1-2 DNP 2-1-1 18-6-1 4-1-0 DNP
at Arkansas 03/02/2022 76-77 L 6-3-1 12-5-5 6-1-2 DNP 19-6-1 3-4-3 DNP 0-0-0 24-7-1 2-8-0 DNP
Alabama 03/05/2022 80-77 Wot 17-6-2 8-0-8 6-4-0 DNP 24-7-0 3-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 20-9-2 2-1-0 DNP
vs Missouri 03/10/2022 76-68 W 7-5-9 11-0-5 11-2-2 0-0-0 16-7-0 0-3-1 DNP DNP 19-5-0 12-1-1 DNP
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Opponent Date Score 21 22 24 25 30
EZEWIRO,BR MAYS,SPENC O'NEAL,SHA BENHAYOUNE EDWARDS,PA

La.-Monroe 11/09/2021 101-39 W 2-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 3-1-0
Texas St. 11/12/2021 84-59 W 2-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-0-0
Liberty 11/15/2021 74-58 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
McNeese 11/18/2021 85-46 W 5-2-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 6-0-1
Belmont 11/22/2021 83-53 W 2-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0
vs Penn St. 11/26/2021 68-63 Wot DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
vs Wake Forest 11/27/2021 75-61 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Ohio 12/01/2021 66-51 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
vs Georgia Tech 12/11/2021 69-53 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Northwestern St. 12/14/2021 89-49 W 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0
vs Louisiana Tech 12/18/2021 66-57 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Lipscomb 12/22/2021 95-60 W 0-3-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0
at Auburn 12/29/2021 55-70 L DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Kentucky 01/04/2022 65-60 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Tennessee 01/08/2022 79-67 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
at Florida 01/12/2022 64-58 W DNP DNP 4-4-0 DNP DNP
Arkansas 01/15/2022 58-65 L DNP DNP 0-3-0 DNP DNP
at Alabama 01/19/2022 67-70 L DNP DNP 1-0-0 DNP DNP
at Tennessee 01/22/2022 50-64 L DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Texas A&M 01/26/2022 70-64 W DNP DNP 7-3-0 DNP DNP
at TCU 01/29/2022 68-77 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP
Ole Miss 02/01/2022 72-76 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP
at Vanderbilt 02/05/2022 66-75 L DNP DNP 0-2-0 DNP DNP
at Texas A&M 02/08/2022 76-68 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Mississippi St. 02/12/2022 69-65 W DNP DNP 8-3-0 DNP DNP
Georgia 02/16/2022 84-65 W 0-0-0 DNP 7-2-0 DNP 0-0-0
at South Carolina 02/19/2022 75-77 L DNP DNP 0-1-0 DNP DNP
at Kentucky 02/23/2022 66-71 L DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Missouri 02/26/2022 75-55 W DNP DNP 9-7-0 DNP DNP
at Arkansas 03/02/2022 76-77 L DNP DNP 4-2-0 DNP DNP
Alabama 03/05/2022 80-77 Wot DNP DNP 0-2-1 DNP DNP
vs Missouri 03/10/2022 76-68 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
La.-Monroe 11/09/2021 101-39 W 38-72 .528 12-29 .414 13-19 .684 17 30 47 47.0 16 23 12 7 14 101 101.0
Texas St. 11/12/2021 84-59 W 28-52 .538 10-18 .556 18-23 .783 9 24 33 40.0 22 15 13 6 7 84 92.5
Liberty 11/15/2021 74-58 W 27-59 .458 8-22 .364 12-14 .857 8 26 34 38.0 17 13 14 6 16 74 86.3
McNeese 11/18/2021 85-46 W 33-74 .446 7-24 .292 12-17 .706 20 30 50 41.0 19 17 15 8 17 85 86.0
Belmont 11/22/2021 83-53 W 32-59 .542 6-19 .316 13-15 .867 5 37 42 41.2 9 16 12 7 15 83 85.4
vs Penn St. 11/26/2021 68-63 Wot 24-69 .348 4-24 .167 16-21 .762 17 25 42 41.3 14 8 7 2 6 68 82.5
vs Wake Forest 11/27/2021 75-61 W 27-59 .458 5-18 .278 16-17 .941 11 22 33 40.1 20 12 17 2 14 75 81.4
Ohio 12/01/2021 66-51 W 23-49 .469 4-18 .222 16-19 .842 4 39 43 40.5 14 10 17 7 11 66 79.5
vs Georgia Tech 12/11/2021 69-53 W 24-62 .387 3-19 .158 18-24 .750 17 25 42 40.7 17 13 21 6 11 69 78.3
Northwestern St. 12/14/2021 89-49 W 33-74 .446 6-23 .261 17-23 .739 19 34 53 41.9 16 11 10 4 17 89 79.4
vs Louisiana Tech 12/18/2021 66-57 W 23-59 .390 6-22 .273 14-19 .737 12 31 43 42.0 18 9 14 2 11 66 78.2
Lipscomb 12/22/2021 95-60 W 40-75 .533 12-22 .545 3-10 .300 14 30 44 42.2 17 20 14 5 15 95 79.6
at Auburn 12/29/2021 55-70 L 18-63 .286 6-29 .207 13-20 .650 15 22 37 41.8 21 4 17 2 9 55 77.7
Kentucky 01/04/2022 65-60 W 24-57 .421 9-23 .391 8-15 .533 8 31 39 41.6 20 14 15 5 11 65 76.8
Tennessee 01/08/2022 79-67 W 27-57 .474 8-18 .444 17-27 .630 14 27 41 41.5 26 13 16 6 11 79 76.9
at Florida 01/12/2022 64-58 W 27-54 .500 3-9 .333 7-11 .636 9 25 34 41.1 21 8 16 5 8 64 76.1
Arkansas 01/15/2022 58-65 L 21-55 .382 5-19 .263 11-17 .647 11 20 31 40.5 21 11 16 4 14 58 75.1
at Alabama 01/19/2022 67-70 L 24-56 .429 10-22 .455 9-15 .600 9 27 36 40.2 24 6 20 7 7 67 74.6
at Tennessee 01/22/2022 50-64 L 21-54 .389 4-19 .211 4-7 .571 8 24 32 39.8 21 10 14 0 6 50 73.3
Texas A&M 01/26/2022 70-64 W 20-47 .426 6-13 .462 24-35 .686 15 23 38 39.7 22 12 18 4 8 70 73.2
at TCU 01/29/2022 68-77 L 24-65 .369 6-19 .316 14-17 .824 16 18 34 39.4 22 15 9 3 8 68 72.9
Ole Miss 02/01/2022 72-76 L 28-65 .431 8-22 .364 8-13 .615 19 15 34 39.2 22 15 16 2 11 72 72.9
at Vanderbilt 02/05/2022 66-75 L 21-47 .447 3-14 .214 21-29 .724 7 24 31 38.8 18 6 16 2 9 66 72.6
at Texas A&M 02/08/2022 76-68 W 25-51 .490 8-16 .500 18-26 .692 12 28 40 38.9 25 17 22 6 10 76 72.7
Mississippi St. 02/12/2022 69-65 W 22-53 .415 7-25 .280 18-25 .720 9 22 31 38.6 22 12 14 6 11 69 72.6
Georgia 02/16/2022 84-65 W 34-69 .493 7-23 .304 9-14 .643 17 19 36 38.5 17 15 15 3 16 84 73.0
at South Carolina 02/19/2022 75-77 L 28-63 .444 6-20 .300 13-22 .591 17 20 37 38.4 20 16 15 1 12 75 73.1
at Kentucky 02/23/2022 66-71 L 21-57 .368 9-26 .346 15-18 .833 10 14 24 37.9 25 12 8 0 6 66 72.8
Missouri 02/26/2022 75-55 W 25-49 .510 6-17 .353 19-23 .826 6 24 30 37.6 16 11 13 7 10 75 72.9
at Arkansas 03/02/2022 76-77 L 26-72 .361 6-28 .214 18-19 .947 22 21 43 37.8 25 13 10 3 9 76 73.0
Alabama 03/05/2022 80-77 Wot 28-61 .459 7-20 .350 17-23 .739 11 22 33 37.6 16 13 13 4 16 80 73.2
vs Missouri 03/10/2022 76-68 W 28-50 .560 5-19 .263 15-18 .833 5 19 24 37.2 15 18 19 7 9 76 73.3
Total 2346 844-1908 .442 212-659 .322 446-615 .725 393 798 1191 37.2 618 408 468 139 355 2346 73.3
Opponents 2018 671-1741 .385 225-805 .280 451-659 .684 357 754 1111 34.7 527 363 580 108 220 2018 63.1

LSU Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 73.3 44.2 32.2 72.5 37.2 12.8 14.6 0.9 11.1 4.3
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
La.-Monroe 11/09/2021 101-39 W 13-47 .277 3-16 .188 10-17 .588 7 19 26 26.0 17 7 25 4 9 39 39.0
Texas St. 11/12/2021 84-59 W 20-50 .400 6-18 .333 13-18 .722 9 18 27 26.5 20 13 16 1 5 59 49.0
Liberty 11/15/2021 74-58 W 19-50 .380 8-26 .308 12-17 .706 9 26 35 29.3 14 10 21 1 6 58 52.0
McNeese 11/18/2021 85-46 W 17-59 .288 4-27 .148 8-19 .421 18 26 44 33.0 15 7 27 5 8 46 50.5
Belmont 11/22/2021 83-53 W 20-62 .323 10-39 .256 3-5 .600 7 24 31 32.6 11 14 16 4 7 53 51.0
vs Penn St. 11/26/2021 68-63 Wot 24-56 .429 12-38 .316 3-6 .500 8 27 35 33.0 17 14 16 3 2 63 53.0
vs Wake Forest 11/27/2021 75-61 W 18-58 .310 6-25 .240 19-23 .826 16 18 34 33.1 13 12 22 3 5 61 54.1
Ohio 12/01/2021 66-51 W 18-68 .265 12-36 .333 3-6 .500 12 25 37 33.6 15 10 12 3 11 51 53.8
vs Georgia Tech 12/11/2021 69-53 W 20-48 .417 3-15 .200 10-18 .556 6 23 29 33.1 21 11 24 5 9 53 53.7
Northwestern St. 12/14/2021 89-49 W 17-61 .279 4-25 .160 11-18 .611 14 25 39 33.7 22 7 17 1 3 49 53.2
vs Louisiana Tech 12/18/2021 66-57 W 19-55 .345 7-29 .241 12-17 .706 8 28 36 33.9 15 14 16 1 5 57 53.5
Lipscomb 12/22/2021 95-60 W 20-51 .392 9-30 .300 11-15 .733 4 24 28 33.4 12 12 22 0 6 60 54.1
at Auburn 12/29/2021 55-70 L 23-53 .434 7-23 .304 17-26 .654 11 32 43 34.2 20 11 21 14 10 70 55.3
Kentucky 01/04/2022 65-60 W 21-58 .362 8-24 .333 10-20 .500 11 28 39 34.5 15 11 15 6 8 60 55.6
Tennessee 01/08/2022 79-67 W 19-49 .388 6-24 .250 23-37 .622 10 23 33 34.4 18 10 15 5 8 67 56.4
at Florida 01/12/2022 64-58 W 20-55 .364 7-31 .226 11-22 .500 14 20 34 34.4 10 13 14 7 7 58 56.5
Arkansas 01/15/2022 58-65 L 23-55 .418 5-17 .294 14-18 .778 13 28 41 34.8 18 8 19 2 7 65 57.0
at Alabama 01/19/2022 67-70 L 21-61 .344 7-34 .206 21-32 .656 19 25 44 35.3 10 6 17 3 10 70 57.7
at Tennessee 01/22/2022 50-64 L 22-51 .431 10-28 .357 10-18 .556 9 25 34 35.2 17 18 14 1 3 64 58.1
Texas A&M 01/26/2022 70-64 W 21-52 .404 9-26 .346 13-20 .650 12 18 30 35.0 25 10 18 6 7 64 58.4
at TCU 01/29/2022 68-77 L 27-55 .491 5-18 .278 18-27 .667 13 27 40 35.2 16 14 13 3 3 77 59.2
Ole Miss 02/01/2022 72-76 L 22-42 .524 9-21 .429 23-31 .742 8 21 29 34.9 16 8 19 2 8 76 60.0
at Vanderbilt 02/05/2022 66-75 L 26-57 .456 13-31 .419 10-17 .588 9 22 31 34.7 17 18 14 3 8 75 60.7
at Texas A&M 02/08/2022 76-68 W 21-64 .328 8-30 .267 18-29 .621 22 18 40 35.0 19 11 15 4 14 68 61.0
Mississippi St. 02/12/2022 69-65 W 21-53 .396 3-17 .176 20-28 .714 11 26 37 35.0 21 13 18 1 6 65 61.1
Georgia 02/16/2022 84-65 W 20-45 .444 8-23 .348 17-19 .895 6 21 27 34.7 13 10 26 1 7 65 61.3
at South Carolina 02/19/2022 75-77 L 26-51 .510 8-27 .296 17-22 .773 7 23 30 34.6 17 16 20 4 7 77 61.9
at Kentucky 02/23/2022 66-71 L 23-49 .469 2-12 .167 23-32 .719 11 25 36 34.6 14 3 12 5 4 71 62.2
Missouri 02/26/2022 75-55 W 20-56 .357 3-15 .200 12-15 .800 13 21 34 34.6 20 12 19 3 4 55 61.9
at Arkansas 03/02/2022 76-77 L 24-54 .444 5-21 .238 24-28 .857 10 24 34 34.6 15 12 12 4 3 77 62.4
Alabama 03/05/2022 80-77 Wot 23-61 .377 11-40 .275 20-22 .909 17 25 42 34.8 17 12 21 0 9 77 62.9
vs Missouri 03/10/2022 76-68 W 23-55 .418 7-19 .368 15-17 .882 13 19 32 34.7 17 16 24 3 11 68 63.1
Total 2018 671-1741 .385 225-805 .280 451-659 .684 357 754 1111 34.7 527 363 580 108 220 2018 63.1
LSU 2346 844-1908 .442 212-659 .322 446-615 .725 393 798 1191 37.2 618 408 468 139 355 2346 73.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 63.1 38.5 28.0 68.4 34.7 11.3 18.1 0.6 6.9 3.4
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LSU - Game Highs
POINTS 101 La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

95 Lipscomb (12/22/2021)
89 Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
85 McNeese (11/18/2021)
84 Georgia (02/16/2022)
84 Texas St. (11/12/2021)

FIELD GOALS MADE 40 Lipscomb (12/22/2021)
38 La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 75 Lipscomb (12/22/2021)
74 Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
74 McNeese (11/18/2021)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .560 (28-50) vs Missouri (N) (03/10/2022)
.542 (32-59) Belmont (11/22/2021)

3 PT FG MADE 12 Lipscomb (12/22/2021)
12 La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 29 at Auburn (12/29/2021)
29 La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .556 (10-18) Texas St. (11/12/2021)
.545 (12-22) Lipscomb (12/22/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 24 Texas A&M (01/26/2022)
21 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 35 Texas A&M (01/26/2022)
29 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .947 (18-19) at Arkansas (03/02/2022)
.941 (16-17) vs Wake Forest (N) (11/27/2021)

REBOUNDS 53 Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
50 McNeese (11/18/2021)

ASSISTS 23 La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)
20 Lipscomb (12/22/2021)

STEALS 17 Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
17 McNeese (11/18/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 McNeese (11/18/2021)
7 vs Missouri (N) (03/10/2022)
7 Missouri (02/26/2022)
7 at Alabama (01/19/2022)
7 Ohio (12/01/2021)
7 Belmont (11/22/2021)
7 La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

TURNOVERS 22 at Texas A&M (02/08/2022)
21 vs Georgia Tech (N) (12/11/2021)

FOULS 26 Tennessee (01/08/2022)
25 at Arkansas (03/02/2022)
25 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
25 at Texas A&M (02/08/2022)
25 at Alabama (01/19/2022)
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 77 Alabama (03/05/2022)

77 at Arkansas (03/02/2022)
77 at South Carolina (02/19/2022)
77 at TCU (01/29/2022)
76 Ole Miss (02/01/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 27 at TCU (01/29/2022)
26 at South Carolina (02/19/2022)
26 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 68 Ohio (12/01/2021)
64 at Texas A&M (02/08/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .524 (22-42) Ole Miss (02/01/2022)
.510 (26-51) at South Carolina (02/19/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 13 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2022)
12 Ohio (12/01/2021)
12 vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 40 Alabama (03/05/2022)
39 Belmont (11/22/2021)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .429 (9-21) Ole Miss (02/01/2022)
.419 (13-31) at Vanderbilt (02/05/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 24 at Arkansas (03/02/2022)
23 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
23 Ole Miss (02/01/2022)
23 Tennessee (01/08/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 37 Tennessee (01/08/2022)
32 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
32 at Alabama (01/19/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .909 (20-22) Alabama (03/05/2022)
.895 (17-19) Georgia (02/16/2022)

REBOUNDS 44 at Alabama (01/19/2022)
44 McNeese (11/18/2021)

ASSISTS 18 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2022)
18 at Tennessee (01/22/2022)

STEALS 14 at Texas A&M (02/08/2022)
11 vs Missouri (N) (03/10/2022)
11 Ohio (12/01/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 14 at Auburn (12/29/2021)
7 at Florida (01/12/2022)

TURNOVERS 27 McNeese (11/18/2021)
26 Georgia (02/16/2022)

FOULS 25 Texas A&M (01/26/2022)
22 Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)



2021-22 LSU Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 3/4

as of Mar 10, 2022

LSU - Game Lows
POINTS 50 at Tennessee (01/22/2022)

55 at Auburn (12/29/2021)
58 Arkansas (01/15/2022)
64 at Florida (01/12/2022)
65 Kentucky (01/04/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 18 at Auburn (12/29/2021)
20 Texas A&M (01/26/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 47 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2022)
47 Texas A&M (01/26/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .286 (18-63) at Auburn (12/29/2021)
.348 (24-69) vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)

3 PT FG MADE 3 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2022)
3 at Florida (01/12/2022)
3 vs Georgia Tech (N) (12/11/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 at Florida (01/12/2022)
13 Texas A&M (01/26/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .158 (3-19) vs Georgia Tech (N) (12/11/2021)
.167 (4-24) vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 Lipscomb (12/22/2021)
4 at Tennessee (01/22/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 at Tennessee (01/22/2022)
10 Lipscomb (12/22/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .300 (3-10) Lipscomb (12/22/2021)
.533 (8-15) Kentucky (01/04/2022)

REBOUNDS 24 vs Missouri (N) (03/10/2022)
24 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)

ASSISTS 4 at Auburn (12/29/2021)
6 at Vanderbilt (02/05/2022)
6 at Alabama (01/19/2022)

STEALS 6 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
6 at Tennessee (01/22/2022)
6 vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
0 at Tennessee (01/22/2022)

TURNOVERS 7 vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)
8 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)

FOULS 9 Belmont (11/22/2021)
14 Ohio (12/01/2021)
14 vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 39 La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

46 McNeese (11/18/2021)
49 Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
51 Ohio (12/01/2021)
53 vs Georgia Tech (N) (12/11/2021)
53 Belmont (11/22/2021)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)
17 Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
17 McNeese (11/18/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 42 Ole Miss (02/01/2022)
45 Georgia (02/16/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .265 (18-68) Ohio (12/01/2021)
.277 (13-47) La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

3 PT FG MADE 2 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
3 Missouri (02/26/2022)
3 Mississippi St. (02/12/2022)
3 vs Georgia Tech (N) (12/11/2021)
3 La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
15 Missouri (02/26/2022)
15 vs Georgia Tech (N) (12/11/2021)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .148 (4-27) McNeese (11/18/2021)
.160 (4-25) Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 Ohio (12/01/2021)
3 vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)
3 Belmont (11/22/2021)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 5 Belmont (11/22/2021)
6 Ohio (12/01/2021)
6 vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .421 (8-19) McNeese (11/18/2021)
.500 (11-22) at Florida (01/12/2022)
.500 (10-20) Kentucky (01/04/2022)
.500 (3-6) Ohio (12/01/2021)
.500 (3-6) vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)

REBOUNDS 26 La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)
27 Georgia (02/16/2022)
27 Texas St. (11/12/2021)

ASSISTS 3 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
6 at Alabama (01/19/2022)

STEALS 2 vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)
3 at Arkansas (03/02/2022)
3 at TCU (01/29/2022)
3 at Tennessee (01/22/2022)
3 Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Alabama (03/05/2022)
0 Lipscomb (12/22/2021)

TURNOVERS 12 at Arkansas (03/02/2022)
12 at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
12 Ohio (12/01/2021)

FOULS 10 at Alabama (01/19/2022)
10 at Florida (01/12/2022)
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LSU - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 30 Darius Days vs La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

26 Xavier Pinson at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
26 Tari Eason at Alabama (01/19/2022)
26 Darius Days vs Liberty (11/15/2021)
25 Tari Eason at Texas A&M (02/08/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Darius Days vs La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)
9 Tari Eason vs Georgia (02/16/2022)
9 Tari Eason at Alabama (01/19/2022)
9 Darius Days at Florida (01/12/2022)
9 Tari Eason vs Tennessee (01/08/2022)
9 Tari Eason vs Georgia Tech (N) (12/11/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 21 Xavier Pinson at Arkansas (03/02/2022)
20 Xavier Pinson at Kentucky (02/23/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (6-6) Efton Reid vs Missouri (N) (03/10/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Alex Fudge vs Texas St. (11/12/2021)

3 PT FG MADE 8 Darius Days vs La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)
5 Darius Days vs Ole Miss (02/01/2022)
5 Darius Days vs Lipscomb (12/22/2021)
5 Darius Days vs Liberty (11/15/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 Darius Days at Auburn (12/29/2021)
11 Darius Days vs Kentucky (01/04/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Xavier Pinson vs Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Brandon Murray vs Belmont (11/22/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Darius Days vs Missouri (02/26/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Mwani Wilkinson at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Tari Eason at Texas A&M (02/08/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Mwani Wilkinson at TCU (01/29/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Tari Eason at Alabama (01/19/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Alex Fudge vs Arkansas (01/15/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Eric Gaines vs Kentucky (01/04/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Efton Reid vs Lipscomb (12/22/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Mwani Wilkinson vs Ohio (12/01/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Xavier Pinson at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
10 Tari Eason at Arkansas (03/02/2022)
10 Tari Eason vs Penn St. (N) (11/26/2021)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 13 Tari Eason vs Alabama (03/05/2022)
13 Xavier Pinson at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
13 Tari Eason at Texas A&M (02/08/2022)
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LSU - Individual Game Highs
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (10-10) Tari Eason at Arkansas (03/02/2022)

1.000 (9-9) Tari Eason vs Missouri (02/26/2022)
1.000 (7-7) Eric Gaines vs Wake Forest (N) (11/27/2021)
1.000 (6-6) Xavier Pinson vs Missouri (02/26/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Brandon Murray vs Texas A&M (01/26/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Xavier Pinson vs Wake Forest (N) (11/27/2021)
1.000 (6-6) Darius Days vs Belmont (11/22/2021)
1.000 (6-6) Eric Gaines vs Liberty (11/15/2021)
1.000 (5-5) Eric Gaines at Vanderbilt (02/05/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Xavier Pinson vs Missouri (N) (03/10/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Darius Days vs Mississippi St. (02/12/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Tari Eason vs Mississippi St. (02/12/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Eric Gaines at Texas A&M (02/08/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Tari Eason vs Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Alex Fudge vs Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Eric Gaines vs Georgia Tech (N) (12/11/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Tari Eason at Tennessee (01/22/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Efton Reid vs Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Brandon Murray vs Texas St. (11/12/2021)

REBOUNDS 18 Darius Days vs Louisiana Tech (N) (12/18/2021)
14 Tari Eason vs McNeese (11/18/2021)

ASSISTS 10 Xavier Pinson vs Georgia (02/16/2022)
9 Brandon Murray vs Missouri (N) (03/10/2022)

STEALS 7 Xavier Pinson vs Wake Forest (N) (11/27/2021)
6 Alex Fudge vs Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
6 Mwani Wilkinson vs La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Mwani Wilkinson at Alabama (01/19/2022)
4 Alex Fudge vs Georgia Tech (N) (12/11/2021)

TURNOVERS 6 Tari Eason vs Missouri (N) (03/10/2022)
6 Tari Eason at South Carolina (02/19/2022)
6 Xavier Pinson at Texas A&M (02/08/2022)
6 Xavier Pinson at Auburn (12/29/2021)

FOULS 5 Mwani Wilkinson at Arkansas (03/02/2022)
5 Tari Eason at Arkansas (03/02/2022)
5 Tari Eason vs Missouri (02/26/2022)
5 Brandon Murray at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
5 Efton Reid at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
5 Tari Eason at Kentucky (02/23/2022)
5 Eric Gaines at South Carolina (02/19/2022)
5 Efton Reid vs Georgia (02/16/2022)
5 Darius Days at Texas A&M (02/08/2022)
5 Eric Gaines vs Ole Miss (02/01/2022)
5 Tari Eason at Tennessee (01/22/2022)
5 Efton Reid at Alabama (01/19/2022)
5 Brandon Murray vs Arkansas (01/15/2022)
5 Darius Days vs Arkansas (01/15/2022)
5 Efton Reid at Florida (01/12/2022)
5 Tari Eason at Florida (01/12/2022)
5 Darius Days vs Tennessee (01/08/2022)
5 Brandon Murray vs Kentucky (01/04/2022)
5 Tari Eason at Auburn (12/29/2021)
5 Xavier Pinson at Auburn (12/29/2021)




